BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 708

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before "Telephone" insert "<u>Consumer Protection</u> -"; in line 3, strike "person" and substitute "<u>cellular mobile telephone service provider</u>"; and strike beginning with "establishing" in line 5 down through "subscriber;" in line 6.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, after line 10, insert:

"(4) "SERVICE PROVIDER" MEANS A CELLULAR TELEPHONE OR OTHER WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICE PROVIDER.";

in line 11, strike "(4)" and substitute "(5)"; in line 12, strike "AND" and substitute "OR"; in line 13, strike "HOUSEHOLDS" and substitute "INDIVIDUALS, HOUSEHOLDS,"; in line 14, after "INCLUDES" insert ":

<u>1.</u>";

in line 15, after "USER" insert "; AND

<u>2.</u> <u>A LISTING OF NAMES, TELEPHONE NUMBERS, OR ADDRESSES AVAILABLE ON A COMPACT DISC</u>";

in line 16, strike "EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THIS SECTION, A PERSON" and substitute "<u>A SERVICE PROVIDER</u>"; in line 17, after "INCLUDE" insert ", <u>OR CAUSE TO BE INCLUDED</u>,"; strike in their entirety lines 20 through 30, inclusive; in line 31, strike "(D)" and substitute "(C)"; in the same line, strike "PERSON WHO" and substitute "<u>SERVICE PROVIDER THAT</u>"; in line 32, after "REVOKED" insert ":

- (1) SHALL PROMPTLY REMOVE THE CELLULAR NUMBER FROM:
- (I) THE NEXT PRINTED EDITION OF THE TELEPHONE

DIRECTORY;

(II) THE NEXT COMPACT DISC EDITION OF THE TELEPHONE

DIRECTORY; AND

(III) AN ELECTRONIC FORM OF THE TELEPHONE DIRECTORY;

AND

<u>(2)</u>";

in line 33, after "A" insert "TELEPHONE"; and in line 34, strike "PERSON" and substitute "SERVICE PROVIDER".